

THE JAMMU & KASHMIR BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION New Campus, Bemina, Srinagar.190018 /Rehari Colony,Jammu 180005 Website: <u>www.jkbosc.nic.ln</u> /e-mail <u>directoracad@jkbose.co.in</u> Phone Nos: 0 \$91-2952817(JD) 0194-2493522(KD)

NOTIFICATION

All the eligible candidates of SSE (Class 10th) and Higher Secondary Part-II (Class 12th) Examination Session Annual (Pvt)/BI-Annual 2024 desirous of obtaining the Photostat Copy/ies of their Answer Scripts and or Re-evaluating their Answer Scripts are hereby informed that they shall APPLY ONLINE for the same on the JKBOSE official website i.e. <u>www.ikbose.nic.in</u> as per below mentioned schedule :-

Date of opening of link for submitting online forms of re-evaluation	14-11-2024
/Photostat copy of Answer script/s	
Last date for filling forms for obtaining photo copy of Answer Script/s.	28-11-2024
Last date for filling Re-evaluation Forms	05-12-2024

Instructions for filling of Forms for Re-evaluation /Photostat copy/ies.

- The prescribed fee for Re-evaluation is Rs.520/- per Answer Script and that for Photo copy is Rs.270/- per Answer script. It shall be deposited through online mode i.e. Credit/Debit Cards, UPI, Net Banking etc.
- Notice for collection of Photostat copies of Answer Script/s shall be uploaded on the JKBOSE website in phased manner and the students will collect their Photo Copy/ies strictly as per the uploaded schedule from the concerned Secrecy sections of JKBOSE Head Office at JKBOSE New Campus, Bemina, Srinagar and Rehari Colony, Jammu-Tawi only after producing proof of the Fee deposited.
- No student will visit the JKBOSE office without following the schedule for collection of Answer Scripts.
- If the candidate is unable to collect Hard Copy of the requested Answer Script due to long distance, he/she may request for its soft copy through email immediately after applying for the same in online mode via jssecrecy_jd@jkbose.co.in for Jammu division and Leh district of UT of Ladakh and jssecrecy_kd@jkbose.co.in for Kashmir division and Kargil district of UT of Ladakh.
- The applicants are advised to keep visiting JKBOSE website regularly for updates regarding schedule for obtaining of Photostat copy/ies after they apply for same.
- The candidates having disqualification and Exam/paper cancelled are not eligible to fill the Photostat copy/re-evaluation forms in the respective subject/s

Director Academic

No: F: (Acad-C)PS-Rev/X/XII-BI-Ann/Pvt/2024 Dated: 12-11-2024

Copy to the:-

1- Joint Secretary, Secrecy K.D/J.D for information and necessary action.

2- Joint Secretary, Examination, General, Publication ITSS K.D/J.D for Information.

- 3- CAO JKBOSE for information.
- 4- All Chief Education officer UT of J&K for information
- 5- Deputy Director Academics CDR Wing J.D/K.D for information.
- 6- All Deputy /Assistant Secretaries of the Board of information.
- 7- Vice President, Strategy & Business Development Division, Corporate Office Srinagar for information and making all necessary arrangement.
- 8- Branch Head, J&K Bank Ltd, BOSE Campus Bemina, Srinagar/Rehari Colony, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 9- All Head of Govt./Pvt. Higher Secondary School of UTs of J&K/Ladakh for information.
- 10- Assistant Secretary Leh /Kargil for information
- 11- Accounts Officer JKBOSE JD.K.D for information.
- 12- All Sub/Branch office of the Board for information.
- 13- P/S to Chairman/Secretary for information of the Chairman/Secretary.
- 14- Incharge AIR Srinagar/Jammu/Doordarshan Srinagar/Jammu/Ladakah/Shaharbeen for information.
- 15- Assistant Secretary, ITSS wing J.D /KD for information. He is requested to ensure that notified schedule for submission of online Forms is adhered and the link is opened and closed on the schedule date, besides uploading the said notification on the BOSE website.
- 16- Information officer K.D/J.D for information. He/She is requested to notify notification in local dailies.
- 17. Notice Board.